

**COUNTY OF ORANGE**  
**PUBLIC FACILITIES AND RESOURCES DEPARTMENT**  
**BID ABSTRACT**

BIDS OPENED: 10/30/02  
 PROJECT: ROUTE 55 LANDSCAPING

No. OF BIDDERS: 5  
 LIMITS: BETWEEN 22 CONNECTOR & 17TH STREET INTERCHANGE

W.O. No: EC03352

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		NATIV ENGINEERING, INC.		P.A.ENGINEERING,INC.	
				ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
<b>SCHEDULE OF WORK ITEMS</b>									
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2	PLANT GROUP B	EA	75.00	8.50	637.50	5.00	375.00	15.00	1,125.00
3	PLANT GROUP H	EA	29,410.00	0.20	5,882.00	0.13	3,823.30	0.49	14,410.90
4	PLANT GROUP K	EA	40.00	600.00	24,000.00	100.00	4,000.00	350.00	14,000.00
5	PLANT GROUP F	EA	97,902.00	0.20	19,580.40	0.04	3,916.08	0.30	29,370.60
6	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT	LS	1.00	63,000.00	63,000.00	34,000.00	34,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
7	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTS/PLANTED AREAS	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	PRUNE EXISTING PLANTS/VINES	LS	1.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	6,500.00	6,500.00
9	MULCH	M3	40.00	21.00	840.00	10.00	400.00	100.00	4,000.00
10	MULCH (NON PLANT AREAS)	M2	4,799.00	1.30	6,238.70	0.50	2,399.50	10.00	47,990.00
11	PREPARE HOLE	LS	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	15,500.00	15,500.00
12	ROADSIDE CLEARING	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	22,400.00	22,400.00
13	CULTIVATE (AMEND SOIL)	M2	25,000.00	0.50	12,500.00	0.10	2,500.00	1.50	37,500.00
14	GRANULAR FERTILIZER	LS	1.00	300.00	300.00	200.00	200.00	14,800.00	14,800.00
15	TABLET FERTILIZER	LS	1.00	500.00	500.00	200.00	200.00	14,800.00	14,800.00
16	TYPE I ROCK BLANKET	M2	3,227.00	6.00	19,362.00	41.00	132,307.00	23.00	74,221.00
17	CONTROL & CONDUCTORS	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	17,820.00	17,820.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
18	48 STATION IRRIGATION CONTROLLER	EA	1.00	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
19	450 MHZ RADIO UPGRADE	EA	3.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	2,500.00	7,500.00	6,700.00	20,100.00
20	TEST 450 MHZ SYSTEM	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	500.00	500.00
21	20 MM PR200 PIPE	M	3,769.00	5.00	18,845.00	8.00	30,152.00	2.00	7,538.00
22	25 MM PR200 PIPE	M	1,980.00	5.50	10,890.00	9.00	17,820.00	2.25	4,455.00
23	32 MM PR200 PIPE	M	1,048.00	6.00	6,288.00	10.00	10,480.00	3.00	3,144.00
24	75 MM PR315 PIPE	M	175.00	8.00	1,400.00	30.00	5,250.00	5.00	875.00
25	75 MM SLEEVE PIPE	M	180.00	20.00	3,600.00	30.00	5,400.00	5.00	900.00
26	TYPE A-5 SPRINKLER	EA	483.00	45.00	21,735.00	20.00	9,660.00	25.00	12,075.00
27	TYPE A-6 SPRINKLER	EA	122.00	45.00	5,490.00	25.00	3,050.00	27.00	3,294.00
28	TYPE A-7 SPRINKLER	EA	23.00	35.00	805.00	20.00	460.00	30.00	690.00
29	TYPE B-2 SPRINKLER	EA	20.00	25.00	500.00	25.00	500.00	33.00	660.00
30	TYPE B-1 SPRINKLER	EA	50.00	25.00	1,250.00	24.00	1,200.00	35.00	1,750.00
31	20 MM ELECTRIC R C VALVE	EA	5.00	250.00	1,250.00	440.00	2,200.00	450.00	2,250.00
32	25 MM ELECTRIC R C VALVE	EA	13.00	250.00	3,250.00	460.00	5,980.00	250.00	3,250.00
33	32 MM ELECTRIC R C VALVE	EA	12.00	300.00	3,600.00	480.00	5,760.00	500.00	6,000.00
34	40 MM ELECTRIC R C VALVE	EA	3.00	350.00	1,050.00	500.00	1,500.00	650.00	1,950.00
35	CHECK, TEST, RMOVE EXISTING FACILITIES	LS	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
36	MODIFY EXISTING METER PEDESTALS	EA	1.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
37	FUNDING IDENTIFICATION SIGN	EA	2.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
38	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
39	SWPPP	LS	1.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
40	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN	LS	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
41	VEHICLE PULLOUTS	EA	2.00	7,500.00	15,000.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	5,500.00	11,000.00
42	PCC SLOPE PAVING	M2	501.00	22.00	11,022.00	20.00	10,020.00	25.00	12,525.00
43	AC PAVING	M2	572.00	21.00	12,012.00	8.00	4,576.00	18.00	10,296.00
<b>TOTAL/ADJUSTED TOTAL PRICE</b>					<b>\$ 353,627.60</b>		<b>\$ 378,448.88</b>		<b>\$ 497,869.50</b>

PROJECT: ROUTE 55 LANDSCAPING

LIMITS: BETWEEN 22 CONNECTOR & 17TH STREET INTERCHANGE

ITEM NO.	BELAIRE-WEST LANDSCAPE, INC.		MARINA LANDSCAPE, INC.		T. B. PENICK & SONS, INC.	
	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL	ITEM PRICE	TOTAL
1	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
2	18.00	1,350.00	10.00	750.00	16.10	1,207.50
3	0.26	7,646.60	0.19	5,587.90	0.32	9,411.20
4	180.00	7,200.00	188.00	7,520.00	207.00	8,280.00
5	0.26	25,454.52	0.19	18,601.38	0.32	31,328.64
6	90,000.00	90,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	69,000.00	69,000.00
7	2,000.00	2,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	28,750.00	28,750.00
8	500.00	500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	5,750.00	5,750.00
9	28.00	1,120.00	58.00	2,320.00	28.75	1,150.00
10	1.50	7,198.50	2.25	10,797.75	3.45	16,556.55
11	250.00	250.00	100.00	100.00	5,750.00	5,750.00
12	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	11,500.00	11,500.00
13	0.01	250.00	0.20	5,000.00	1.15	28,750.00
14	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
15	200.00	200.00	50.00	50.00	575.00	575.00
16	55.00	177,485.00	90.00	290,430.00	67.85	218,951.95
17	3,000.00	3,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	5,750.00	5,750.00
18	20,000.00	20,000.00	5,200.00	5,200.00	20,700.00	20,700.00
19	600.00	1,800.00	5,100.00	15,300.00	1,725.00	5,175.00
20	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,725.00	1,725.00
21	6.00	22,614.00	8.00	30,152.00	3.45	13,003.05
22	6.50	12,870.00	9.00	17,820.00	3.74	7,405.20
23	7.00	7,336.00	10.00	10,480.00	4.03	4,223.44
24	14.00	2,450.00	11.00	1,925.00	4.60	805.00
25	12.00	2,160.00	13.00	2,340.00	46.00	8,280.00
26	30.00	14,490.00	25.00	12,075.00	40.25	19,440.75
27	30.00	3,660.00	25.00	3,050.00	40.25	4,910.50
28	30.00	690.00	25.00	575.00	40.25	925.75
29	20.00	400.00	40.00	800.00	28.75	575.00
30	12.00	600.00	7.00	350.00	28.75	1,437.50
31	250.00	1,250.00	220.00	1,100.00	172.50	862.50
32	265.00	3,445.00	250.00	3,250.00	201.25	2,616.25
33	280.00	3,360.00	260.00	3,120.00	212.75	2,553.00
34	300.00	900.00	280.00	840.00	230.00	690.00
35	1,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
36	500.00	500.00	300.00	300.00	5,980.00	5,980.00
37	750.00	1,500.00	3,700.00	7,400.00	753.25	1,506.50
38	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	6,900.00	6,900.00
39	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
40	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	5,175.00	5,175.00
41	5,000.00	10,000.00	14,000.00	28,000.00	18,860.00	37,720.00
42	55.00	27,555.00	60.00	30,060.00	132.25	66,257.25
43	35.00	20,020.00	75.00	42,900.00	42.55	24,338.60
	<b>\$ 517,454.62</b>		<b>\$ 710,194.03</b>		<b>\$ 734,666.13</b>	